
 
 
 

Supporting Organizations for the APS Ethnic Studies Initiative  
 
 
ACCESS (Arts, Community, Culture, Education Sports, and Science) 
Fernando Ortega, Director 
319-3356 
fernandoo@access.org 
 
 
Anti-Racism Training Institute of the Southwest (United South Broadway Corp) 
Diana Dorn Jones, Executive Director 
764-8867 
ddj5050@worldnet.att.net 
 
 
Center for Social Sustainable Systems (CESOSS) 
Dr. Virginia Necochea, Executive Director  
vneco@hotmail.com 
304-8724 
info@cesoss.org 
 
 
Community Engagement Center 
Kiran Katira, Director 
400-6828 
Kiru2u@yahoo.com 
 
 
Deconstructing Racism Committee  
NM Health Equity Working Group 
Kristine Suozzi 
266-1421 
kosuozzi@yahoo.com 
http://nmhewg.weebly.com/ 



 
Diversity Council 
Dr. Jozi De Leon, Vice President for Equity and Inclusion/Chief Diversity Officer 
University of New Mexico 
277-1238 
jdeleon@unm.edu 
 
 
ENLACE Statewide Collaborative   
Lawrence Roybal, PhD, Executive Director 
University of New Mexico  
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87131-0001  
505-277-1804 (Office)  
505-681-9981 (Cell)  
lroybal@unm.edu  
 
 
Families United for Education 
familiesunitedforeducation@gmail.com 
https://www.facebook.com/Families-United-For-Education-525853734093628/ 
 
 
Growing Health and Justice Coalition 
Southwest Organizing Project 
Farm to Table 
Travis McKenzie  
331-6390 
growthefuture@yahoo.com 
 
 
Institute for the Study of “Race” and Social Justice 
Nancy Lopez, PhD, Director 
277-3101 
nlopez@unm.edu 
www.race.unm.edu 
 
 
La Plazita Institute 
Albino Garcia, Executive Director 
508-1802 
albinogarciajr@gmail.com 
www.laplazitainstitute.org 
 
 
Latino Education Task Force 
Francisco Ronquillo 



379-0274 
fronquillo@salud.unm.edu 
 
 
Learning Alliance New Mexico 
Ian Esquibel, MBA, Executive Director 
505.414.1952 
ianesquibel@learningalliancenm.org 
www.learningalliancenm.org 
 
 
Men of Color Initiative (MOCI) 
Rodney Bowe, Director 
University Advisement & Enrichment Center 
University of New Mexico  
505.277.7000  
rbowe@unm.edu 
http://menofcolor.unm.edu 
 
  
New Mexico Asian Family Center 
Kay Bounkeua, Executive Director 
717-2877 
kay@nmafc.org 
www.nmafc.org 
  
 
New Mexico Office of African American Affairs  
Nicole Byrd, Deputy Director 
222-9443 
Nicole.byrd@state.nm.edu 
http://www.oaaa.state.nm.us/ 
 
 
New Mexico PBS 
Laurel Wyckoff, Education and Outreach Manager 
505-277-8296 
505-977-9450 
lwyckoff@newmexicopbs.org 
 
 
Partnership for Community Action 
Adrian Pedroza, Director 
247-9222 
adrianp@forcommunityaction.org 
www.forcommunityaction.org 
 



 
Peacemakers Consulting 
Tonya Covington, Executive Director 
610-5656 
tonyacovin@aol.com 
 
 
Reducing Racial and Ethnic Disparities in Detention (RRED) Committee  
Juvenile Detention Alternatives Initiative 
Albino Garcia 
508-1802 
albinogarciajr@gmail.com 
 
 
Sembrando Semillas 
NM Acequia Association 
Travis McKenzie 
331-6390 
growthefuture@yahoo.com 
 
 
Southwest Organizing Project 
Emma Sandoval, Lead Organizer 
247‐8832 
emma@swop.net 
www.swop.net 
 
 
Teacher Preparation with Youth, Families, and Cooperating Schools 
Mia Angélica Sosa‐Provencio, PhD, Assistant Professor 
Department of Teacher Education, Educational Leadership and Policy 
College of Education  
University of New Mexico 
(505) 277‐4533 
msosaprovencio@unm.edu 
 
 
Together for Brothers 
Christopher Ramirez 
400-3795 
cramire4@unm.edu 
www.togetherforbrothers.org 
 
 
 



Unidos Project 
Jennifer Gomez-Chavez, Ed.D, Executive Director  
Special Assistant to the Vice President for Equity and Inclusion 
Director, Collective Impact 
Division for Equity and Inclusion, University of New Mexico 
University Advisement and Enrichment Center  
277.7763; 505.280.3125 
jengomez@unm.edu 
www.collectimpact.unm.edu 
 
 
VIA (Youth Voices in Action for Change) 
Janelle Astorga Ramos 
304-2335 
janelle.a.r@gmail.com 
www.facebook.com/VIAABQ 
 
 
Young Women United 
Alicia Chavez, Community Organizer 
831-8930 
achavez@youngwomenunited.org 
www.youngwomenunited.org 
 


